

## AGENDA Wednesday, April 14 Neenah Arts Council Meeting

Due to the Public Health Emergency caused by the COVID-19 Pandemic, this meeting will occur at a virtual location accessed by the below link or conference call.

Committee members and the public should use the following information:

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/774338813

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (571) 317-3122 Access Code: 774-338-813

Members of the public who join the meeting will be asked for their name and address and whether they wish to speak during the Public Forum. The web link or conference call-in number may be accessed from any location.

- I. Public appearances
- II. Approve minutes from March 10, 2021
- III. Upcoming events in Neenah and Announcements
- IV. Opportunities for 2021
  - a. Update on Neenah Public Library Community Art Project
  - b. Neenah Farmer's Market Date to be determined
  - c. Project at the 5th Annual Inter-Tribal Pow Wow Sept. 18, 1pm 4pm
- V. Partnership with Neenah Art Students & April Art Show Update
- VI. Make Music Day Monday, June 21 (Summer Solstice) Mahler Highlands and the Neenah Menasha YMCA Dance or Music Students Performance
- VII. Website updates
- VIII. Future agenda items
- IX. Next meeting date Wednesday, May 12, 2021
- X. Adjournment

Neenah Arts Council Mission ~ Promoting & Enhancing the Arts for All

## Minutes of the Neenah Arts Council Virtual Meeting Wednesday, March 10, 2021 - 4pm

**Members Present:** Chairman Tami Erickson, Jane Lang, Pat Rosenak, Taylor Moeller-Roy, Nikki Hessel, Maeghan Johnson, Sean Keepers, Erika Lewin

Non-Voting Committee Members Present: Gretchen Raab, Jim Kluge

The meeting was called to order at 4 pm.

Updates on events/programs throughout the city.

The minutes were approved for the February 10, 2021 Neenah Arts Council meeting.

The Neenah Public Library - "Growing Together" a community project is moving forward. An update will be discussed at the next meeting.

The Neenah Joint School District art students will have an exhibit during the month of April at the Neenah Public Library.

Make Music Day, Monday, June 21, was discussed. The Highlands at Mahler Park would be available for a dance or music performance by the Neenah Menasha YMCA Arts and Humanities program.

It was suggested to have an art activity at the Neenah Farmer's Market and at the 5th Annual Inter-Tribal Pow Wow.

Respectfully submitted, Tami Erickson Neenah Arts Council Chairman

> Neenah Arts Council Mission ~ Promoting & Enhancing the Arts for All